SUMMARY:
· Middleton Stoney Parish Council has prepared this document in the hope that it will make it easier for residents to lodge their objection / opposition to the planned new phase of housing development at Heyford Park.
· We believe this new phase of development will have a significant negative impact on the village from a traffic perspective, and that enough is enough.
· Please find below:
· A template letter for Middleton Stoney residents to send (with tailoring at yellow parts if you are able) to the members of the Cherwell District Council Planning Committee (listed below) to oppose the new Heyford Park planning application. 
· Contact details for all the members of the Cherwell District Council Planning Committee so that you can email (and post ideally) your letter to all the relevant members.
· The meeting of the committee to make a decision on this is 8th October so please act before then. Perhaps send one email now, and another on 7th October.

TEMPLATE EMAIL / LETTER:
Subject line examples: Middleton Stoney – objection to new Heyford Park development / Middleton Stoney – Enough is Enough!

REF: HEYFORD PARK MASTERPLAN (18/00825/HYBRID)
As a Middleton Stoney resident I am writing about the revised Heyford Park application for development which is coming to the Planning Committee on 8 October 2020 (tbc). I urge you to reject the application in view of the potentially very harmful traffic consequences for our village.
As you know, the crossroads at Middleton Stoney is already at saturation point with severe congestion at the traffic light junction of the B430 and B4030 most mornings and afternoon during the week leading to noise and poor air quality. [Add personal examples of problems you experience; why they make walking/cycling in village unpleasant etc.] The proposed development at Heyford Park will worsen this situation considerably. We understand that the developers have proposed some mitigation but we share the view of the Highways Authority and our Parish Council that this is in no way sufficient and would worsen a position that is already deeply unsatisfactory. Indeed there could be a 25% increase in car traffic through the village.
For many years the community of Middleton Stoney has been detrimentally affected by new development all around it and there is a strong view in the village that enough is enough. Our community has the same right to enjoy a sustainable and environmentally pleasant lifestyle as you require of new developments.
We therefore urge you to reject this proposal and work with the Middleton Stoney community to promote a clean, safe, healthy and pleasant environment in our village.

CONTACTS TO SEND EMAIL / LETTER TO:
EMAIL: Simply copy & paste this list of 20 email addresses into the email ‘To’ box. Or you could send individual emails if you prefer:
james.macnamara@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
maurice.billington@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
Andrew.Beere@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
John.Broad@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
hugo.brown@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
phil.chapman@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
colin.clarke@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
ian.corkin@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
chris.heath@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
simon.holland@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
david.hughes@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
mike.kerfordbyrnes@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
cassi.perry@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
lynn.pratt@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
george.reynolds@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
barry.richards@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
les.sibley@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
katherine.tyson@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
mike.bishop@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
victoria.prentis.mp@parliament.uk

POST: Full details including postal addresses of planning committee members, if you are also able to post letters as well as emailing:

Councillor J. McNamara [Chair]
Home address:  
Heyford Manor 
18 Church Lane Lower Heyford
Bicester
OX25 5NZ 
Phone:  01869 340109 
Mobile:  07732 673558 
Bus. email:  james.macnamara@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
Councillor Maurice Billington
Home address:  
15 Evans Lane 
Kidlington
Oxon
OX5 2HX 
Phone:  01865 842235 
Mobile:  07930 165193 
Bus. email:  maurice.billington@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
Councillor Andrew Beere
Home address:  
149 West Street 
Banbury
OX16 3HE 
Phone:  01295 255996 
Bus. email:  Andrew.Beere@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
Councillor John Broad
Home address:  
85 Mallards Way 
Bicester
OX26 6WT 
Phone:  01869 324008 
Bus. email:  John.Broad@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 

Councillor Hugo Brown
Home address:  
The Old Rectory 
Stoke Lyne
Bicester
OX27 8RU 
Phone:  07818 458516 
Bus. email:  hugo.brown@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
Councillor Phil Chapman
Blaize House
Williamscot
Banbury
OX17 1AB
01295 750114  
phil.chapman@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
Councillor Colin Clarke
14 Foscote Rise
Banbury
Oxon
OX16 9XN
01295 258916 
07380 606889
colin.clarke@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
Councillor Ian Corkin
'Slievenamon'
Fewcott
Oxfordshire
OX27 7NZ
01869 346151 
07841 0414
ian.corkin@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
Councillor Chris Heath
17 Schofields Way
Bloxham
Banbury
OX15 4NS
01295 720705 
chris.heath@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
Councillor Simon Holland
East Wing
Kirtlington Park
kirtlington
OX5 3JD
01869 351636 
simon.holland@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
Councillor David Hughes
Lesbra House,
Main Street
Grendon Underwood
Aylesbury
HP18 0SW
david.hughes@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
Councillor Mike Kerford-Byrnes
Hill Leys
Banbury Road
Finmere
Buckingham
MK18 4AJ
01280 848911 
mike.kerfordbyrnes@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
Councillor Cassi Perry
c/o Democratic & Elections Team
Cherwell District Council
Bodicote House
Bodicote, Banbury
OX15 4AA
cassi.perry@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
Councillor Lynn Pratt
11 Taylor Close
Bicester
Oxon
OX26 3HS
01869 247080 
07951 137994
lynn.pratt@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
Councillor George Reynolds
Grange Farm
Malthouse Lane
Shutford
Banbury
OX15 6PB
01295 780479 
george.reynolds@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
Councillor Barry Richards
47 Park Road
Banbury
OX16 0DH
01295 369518 
barry.richards@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
Councillor Les Sibley
4 Derwent Road
Bicester
Oxon
OX26 2JA
01869 243367 
07796 685466
les.sibley@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
Councillor Katherine Tyson
C/O Bodicote House
Bodicote
Banbury
OX15 4AA
07801 938832 
katherine.tyson@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
Councillor Mike Bishop (Reserve)
5 Hightown Leyes
Banbury
Oxon
OX16 9NP
01295 550714
mike.bishop@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
Councillor Conrad Copeland (Reserve)
C/O Bodicote House
Bodicote
Banbury
OX15 4AA
07850 576976 

